

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).1088/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2003 in CRLRP No.644/1995
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

N.PARAMESWARAN UNNI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.KANNAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Chadurvedi,Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

